Raltron Electronics Corporation 10651 NW 19th St. Miami, Florida 33172 U.S.A.
Tel: 305-593-6033 Fax: 305-594-3973 e-mail: sales@raltron.com Internet: http://www.raltron.com
SERIES CO28 AND 29
SURFACE MOUNT CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
SERIES  CO28  CO29
FREQUENCY RANGE 1.8432 MHz TO 50.00 MHz 1.8432 MHz TO 90.00 MHz
FREQUENCY STABILITY† CO2810 : ±100 PPM
C02805  : ±50 PPM

SOLDER PROFILE
CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
EXAMPLE:  CO2805-24.000-TR, CO2910-66.666-TR
Scale none  Dimension in
mm
inch
PIN CONNECTION
CO28/29 SERIES
PIN FUNCTION
1 E/D
2 VSS
3 OUTPUT
4 VDD
SOLDER PATTERN
† INCLUSIVE OF 25 C TOLERANCE, OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, VOLTAGE OR LOAD CHANGES,
AGING, SHOCK AND VIBRATION
3 STATE FUNCTION
WIDE FREQUENCY RANGE